Company’s website at http://www.irisbusiness.com/investors/
disclosure. During the year ended 31st March 2020, the Board 
of Directors of the Company approved IRIS Business Services 
Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme 2019’ (“IRIS ESOS 2019” 
/ “Scheme”) covering up to 14,00,000 (Fourteen Lakh) Employee 
Stock Options to eligible employees of the Company, as 
determined in terms of IRIS ESOS 2019, in one or more tranches, 
exercisable in aggregate into not more than 14,00,000 (Fourteen 
Lakh) equity shares of face value of H 10/- each fully paid up. 
IRIS ESOS 2019 is subject to the approval of shareholders of the 
Company.

15. INTERNAL FINANCIAL CONTROL AND THEIR 
ADEQUACY
The Company has internal financial control and risk mitigation